

Dinesh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP-13260 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present : Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP-13260 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents, and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP-21749 of 2024

Disposed of, as not pressed.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

20th November, 2024
(Pardeep)