

Dinesh Kumar Sharm Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 13260/2024

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 13390/2025

In view of urgency expressed in the application, reply be filed within two days. List on **18.06.2025**, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th June, 2025 (rohit)