

Dinesh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 13260 of 2024

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the respondents .

Learned Additional Advocate General states that his brief is not available today.

Reply to CMP No.13390 of 2025 is not on record. Three more days' time is granted to the respondents to file reply.

List on **21.06.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 18, 2025
(R.Atal)