

Dinesh Kumar Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13260/2024

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.13770/2025

Heard.

The application is allowed in terms of prayer clause. Accordingly, the documents appended therewith are taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No.13260/2024

List for consideration on **12.08.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

23rd July, 2025 (rohit)