

Dinesh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.13260 of 2024

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

List on **29.08.2025**, as prayed for.

August 12, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge