

Dinesh Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.13260 of 2024

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Dy. A.G for the
respondents-State.

List on 9th September, 2025 before the
appropriate Bench.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

August 29, 2025
(naveen)