

Dinesh Kumar Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No. 13260 of 2024

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 9, 2025
(R.Atal)