

Dinesh Kumar Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13260/2024

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, Advocate for the respondents-State.

As prayed for by learned proxy counsel for the petitioner,
list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th November, 2025 (Rohit)