

Dinesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.13260 of 2024

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant/ proposed respondent No.3 in CMP No.27772 of 2025.

CMP No.27772 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed by the non-applicants within two weeks. List thereafter.

November 21, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge