

**Dinesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.**  
**CWP No.13260 of 2024**

**23.03.2026** Present: Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, vice Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant/proposed respondent No.3 in CMP No.27772 of 2025.

As prayed for, list on 22.04.2026. Pleadings be definitely completed by the said date. No further opportunity shall be granted to the parties in this regard.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 23, 2026  
(*Vinod*)